-_—— — - — — — — — e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = = = = =

DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 68@755 < 680755 /home/omp1 8246 :
PART - FIRST SR TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON"RECEPTICAL SERIES 5.3 /7 1 | EADMAKER ATRFEED 1
NUMBER JSED SETATNING | MACHINE GUARD TERMINAY CRIMP DATA  (AMP TERMINALS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K ATRFEED R
bBO DS 1 A 22500~ FPLATE (REFD>| (REF) J6388 7 [ paD ~3 | BENCH MODEL G ATRFEED |
EENTEE s EEEL S —5 R T e W 1 1 A 21024-8 WASHER. LOCK (3/8)FEED BRET | 70 | 4 :
2 — B ’ O
ECENEE Int . SEREEE E%izil ; 'SZ; i'ggi El':; i2'2§2$i 2égm$T Al - ] - - | c 592655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 55 |0,
: ~- O =Y w 1 1 — | A 45716901 SPACER, AIR FEED 53
C .0bb £,002 [1.67 £0.05mm] 1.5 mm® - REF - - A DA042 -0 VALVE, SHUT OFF (7 ‘
D NOT USED Al - |rRer - | - | C EO2B55-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY BB
ECET  (REF) P L or EPRNT ‘N 1 1 — | B 4570652 ATR FEED ASSY (2 INCH) 5 | D
2 2 2 — A 4-21000-3 SCR, SHC (10-32x2. 00) AIR ASSY | 64 |
AMP-0-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .100 L[2.54mm] - 1.5mm=2.5mm 1 _ 1 _ A 930285 0 FLBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T | 63 |
INSUL |, 260 [6.60mm] 0 . 160 MAX 1 - 1 - A 232381 QUICK DISCONNECT 52
WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT 21.00 _ 21.000 IN A 073194 TUBING, POLY-FLO @.25 = :
. 203-.234 NONE . 945 408-8040 458B37-1 | L2187 =5 |
129 w 1 1 - | c 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
) > 2| - | c 3547794 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3010)C [128 1 1 1 - | D 4544851 HOUS ING 55
: ) > 2| - | c 9-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2970)B [127 57 \
- ) > 2| - | c 5-354778-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2915)A |126 w 1 1 - | B 1-594433-6 PAWL, FEED 5E
g 1 1 1 - | & 865501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |[125 55 |
; 1 1 1 — A 2172368-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 1.4 54 B :
. w w 1 - | - 4088040 SEAPPL INST 408-8040 123 A 1 1 - | B 46710621 FEED FINGER ASSY 53 |
= 122 52 |
- 121 1 1 1 — | a 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
0 120 1 1 1 — | a FI0753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50
= 118 49 |
3 118 1 - 1 — | a D2R74-7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 49
- 3 3 3| - ] & 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 w - ] — | A 02304~ NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47 \
= 116 45 |
115 1 1 1 — | a £I0197 1 PLUG, NYLON 49
2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T ] l - C 8193075 RAM 44 :
113 1 1 1 — | A £I0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
112 w ] 1 — | a 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
4 4 1 4 - | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 — | a FIVEBE-2 BOLT, CRIMPER (S5/16x1.00)]| 41
110 1 1 1 — | a 032416 BALL, STEEL 40
109 1 1 1 — | A £3I0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
w w 1 ~ | & 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. B) HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 1 - | c 1-590142-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
107 1 1 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
108 1 1 1 — | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 w 1 1 - | B £30212-1 POST, RAM 35
1 w - -] A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - | B £I0786- 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
w w 1 ~ | & 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 1 1 1 - | D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
D 2022 -] A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 32 |40
107 31 |
1 w 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 ~ | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
) o 2| - | A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAGC | 99 1 1 1 - | c 3187561 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY. | 29
1 1 1 - | a 027338 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 - | c 455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
4 4 1 4 - | & 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97 0 o 2 - | a 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07
3 3 3| - ] & D-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x. 52) HSG 96 1 1 1 - | B FI0545- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 0B |
1 w 1 — | & 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLE | 95 1 1 1 ~ | B 2407921 DRAC, TERMINAL 05
4 | 4 a4 - | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 1 1 1 - | D £-690504-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 04
FENLE SR T-UR DM > [ 21 21 -1a 0-21002-3 SCR, BHC (B-32x.B2)R STP GDE 93 w ] L. 590438 4 GUIDE, STRIP C(FRONT) 23
1 w 1 ~ | & 1-21003-9 SCR, FHC (6-32x. 38) DEP 90 - - 1 - | B £I0472-2 STRIPPER P
91 o1 | B
90 1 1 — 1 - T a 6792181 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 |
1 w - -] A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40%. 19) STRIPPER| 89 1 1 - | - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 |
59 E \
15 / Z ~ - A 2—=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 483) DEP-HOLD ol 17 :
1 w 1 ~ | & 2228031 SCR,HEX HD (8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 1 1 1 - | B 3185631 GCUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
o 2 2 2] -1 ~4 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F 5T GUIDE | 85 15 |
i | 1 T - A 2-21000-7 S5CR, SHC (8-32x.50)5TRIPPER =4 14 |
g E 13 |
52 1 1 1 — | a 5222800 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
1 w 1 ~ | & 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 1 - | B 630467 -2 STOP, SHEAR 17 \
50 1 1 1 - | c 1-590459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
iE - w - | - | B 4629927 CUARD ASSY 79 1 1 1 1 - | c 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g |
el ¢ rREF| - | - | - | B 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 w w ] 1 - | c 1-318088-5 ANV IL 3 |
77 7 |
75 5 ‘
A 4fg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 79 1 1 1 - | c 3187011 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
4 1 w 1 — | A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 - | B 3-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
i ZAX CREASE LTEHTLY. 1 w 1 ~ | & 23030~ SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SLJINS DISC | 73 : ] ] ] - | cC 904747 -9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
1 2 ‘ 4fg CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN QPERATING w w 1 | & 4-21002-8 SCR, BHC (3/8x1.00) FEED MT| 72 1 1 1 - | c 0-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
- ‘ APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE., 1 w w - | B 459610-73 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 71 | w ] 1 - | c 456407-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: /A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS “3 =2 | =T UM s PART NO DESCRIPTION TE 21 o3 E— ———— R
-— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A ‘
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR A QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
g CUT TO LENGTH AT ASDY DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR FIN _ |
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ !
g | @ ARPPLY TORO-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE E%EEQ%ESSEE\E%E?ED: = SSUCCSEIAPF OS0ECSE }
e | AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED T0 CORRECT HEIGHT SRl bRC = oo B.HIGMAN T.ELBIN AN  #7 reoreroes
:| 3 Lic AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 3 PLC DEC - R TV Ll v |
R — /2 THIS TERMINAL APPLIES & Bmm SEAL. e e, o YOIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|[WINT arpL
@ bb -EAUMARER SENLTHALALIRE PlIF LiR REgé\?IEgION RECORD ACPEP Ejﬁg EEE%EEESE?&E?EAEAX SCALEf @ %G 680755 SHEEFTT RE\/A :
s N 2R [ 145403 anpl8246 - - - B 5 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING B |
|




